Docket No.: 54085.31

			_	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	REC(	04 - 2	21 -2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMF :>. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	1			Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings → → → ▼		101	329646	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and			d original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): Andre Boisclair	3.17.00		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
Raynald Godon			Name: Phytotron	Bio Culture A.B.
		į	Address: 1361, b	oul. St-Joseph, app. 🌃
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes	□ No		oul. St-Joseph, app. H
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	į		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov: Quebec
Other			Country: CANAD	ZIP: H2J 1M4
Execution Date: November 28, 1999			Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new a	pplication,	the execution date of	the application is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date		B. Patent No	o.(s)
	ember 24, 1999			
	Additiona	al numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be managed.	•	ce	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas L. Kautz		i	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,726			🔀 Enclosed - Ar	ny excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Holland & Knight LLP				ebited to deposit account
One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 14/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000113 09448 <u>591</u>	1300		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 0	p		8. Deposit account r	number:
City: Fort Lauderdale	State/Prov.: Flo	orida	00 2425	
Country: USA	ZIP: 33301		08-2625	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.				
_	elief, the foregoi	ing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas L. Kautz		Erman	L Kant	March 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing			Signature	Date
Т	otal number of page	es including c	over sheet, attachments, a	and

PATENT REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0668

WHEREAS, we, André BOISCLAIR whose full post office address is 752,10e Rang, St-Jean-de-Brébeuf, Québec, Canada, G6G 5R6 and Raynald GODON, 670, 10e Rang, St-Jean-de-Brébeuf, Québec, Canada, G6G 5R6 have invented a new and improved

## PHYTOTRON BIO CULTURE A.B.

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 24, 1999 under Serial No. 09/448,591 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS PHYTOTRON BIO CULTURE A.B., André BOISCLAIR, president, whose full post office address is 1361, boul. St-Joseph, app.16, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H2J 1M4 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said PHYTOTRON BIO CULTURE A.B., André BOISCLAIR, president, our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention of Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters, Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness our hand on the date written below:

Witness: Luitte Ouleul

Printed Name:

Witness: Mongue posclair

Printed Name:

André BOISCLAIR, inventor

Raynald GODON, inventor

Date: November 28, 1999

304-B01 US.CES

PATENT REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0669